

Agreement no:- 35/1180/112-1/23-24

Between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Jhajha [name and address of employer] (hereinafter called "Bal Krishna Bhalotia Construction Pvt. Ltd, AT Jamui Bajaj Showroom Near Jamui Police Station Pin-811307." [name and address of Contractor] (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute (1) L085-T01 To FATEHPUR (Length – 1.175 Km) (2) L082-BARATANR To KARMA (Length – 2.050 Km) (3 L043-SIMULTALA To GODATA (Length – 1.450 Km) (4) L104-DUMARMAH To LOWER DARIO (Length – 2.110 Km) (5) L036-KHURANDA MORE To KHURANDA VILLAGE (Length – 1.000 Km) (6) L053-TAHBA To BALIADIH (Length – 3.550 Km) (7) SAHIA MAIN ROAD To CHANDRAPURA (Length – 1.100 Km) (8) SARIA MAIN ROAD To DHABATIA (Length – 2.130 Km) (9 L118-JHAJHA SONO PWD ROAD To AMBA (Length – 2.850 Km) (10) L038-SIMULTALA To PANDUA (Length – 1.226 Km) (11) L044-GODAIA To DAMGITARI (Length – 2.735 Km)

(Package No - MR-N/23-24/ Jhajha -03

Head - MR (3054) Under - "New Maintenance Policy' 2018"

[name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such

Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rs.- 7,32,58,312/-

Rupees- Seven Crore Thirty Two Lac Fifty Eight thousand Three Hundred

Twelve Only. (Below=19.02%)

CS CamScanner

24

Agreement No.: 35 MBD/MR-N 23-24

BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT)

(GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)

(Package No - MR-N/23-24 Jhajha/03)

Agency/Contractor: Bal Krishna Bhalotia Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Jamui Bajaj Showroom Near Jamui Police Station Distt-Jamui, Pin-811307

RWD REGISTRATION NO.- 1200327 CLASS-I

(TENDER ID-130222 BID ID- 566415)

PAN- AABCB9336Q

GST NO.- 10AABCB9336Q1ZH

Agreement Value : Rs 7,32,58,312/-

BID DOCUMENTFORREPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROAD

DISTRICT:- JAMUI

BLOCK:-Jhajha

Packa No.		Length (in Km.)	Tender Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Tender Maintenance Cost (in Lacs)	Total Tender Value (in Lacs)
01	L085-T01 To FATEHPUR	1.175	35.56444	13.38861	48.95305
02/	L082-BARATANR To KARMA	2.050	89.36998	19.76745	109.13743
03/	L043-SIMULTALA TO GODAIA	1.450 ·	52.38314	14.65685	67.03999
4	L104-DUMARMAH To LOWER DARIO	2.11	71.03594	18.93448	89.97042
MR-N/ 23-24 Jhajha/03	L036-KHURANDA MORE To KHURANDA VILLAGI		34.33817	10.40704	44.74201
	RALIADIH	3.250	102.26056	35.96549	138.22605
	SAHIA MAIN ROAD To CHANDRAPURA	1.100	37.50256	12.72354	50.22610
8	SARIA MAIN ROAD To DHABATIA	2.130	78.16334	20.61638	98.77972
9	L118-JHAJHA SONO PWI ROAD To AMBA	2.850	75.44638	19.54815	94.99453
10/	L038-SIMULTALA To PANDUA	1.226	43.51946	12.66616	56.18562
	L044-GODAIA To DAMGITARI	2.735	76.37512	30.01374	106.38886
	Total	21.076	695.95909	208.68789	904.64698

HEAD :- 3054

Under "New Maintenance Policy 2018"

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, JHA

CS CamScanner

Works Division, Jimp.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
- i) Letter of Acceptance
- ii) Notice to proceed with the works
- iii) Contractor's Bid
- iv) Conditions of contract : General & Special
- v) Contract Data
- vi) Additional Condition
- vii) Drawings;
- viii) Bill of Quantities; and
- ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract. In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of	
was hereunto affixed in the presence of:	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said	
in the presence of:	
Binding Signature of Employer:-	
Binding Signature of Contractor :-	My 24 most mi

BALKPISHMA EHALOHA CON PVILIT

2007.2

Exactive Engineers

Rural Works Division, Junius

Rural Works Division, Junius

Agreement No. -

Name of Work:- (1) L085-T01 To FATEHPUR (Length – 1.175 Km) (2) L082-BARATANR TO KARMA (Length – 2.050 Km) (3 L043-SIMULTALA TO GODAIA (Length – 1.450 Km) (4) L104-DUMARMAH TO LOWER DARIO (Length – 2.110 Km) (5) L036-KHURANDA MORE TO KHURANDA VILLAGE (Length – 1.000 Km) (6) L053-TAHBA TO BALIADIH (Length – 3.550 Km) (7) SAHIA MAIN ROAD TO CHANDRAPURA (Length – 1.100 Km) (8) SARIA MAIN ROAD TO DHABATIA (Length – 2.130 Km) (9 L118-JHAJHA SONO PWD ROAD TO AMBA (Length – 2.850 Km) (10) L038-SIMULTALA TO PANDUA (Length – 1.226 Km) (11) L044-GODAIA TO DAMGITARI (Length – 2.735 Km)

Name of Agency:- Bal Krishna Bhalotia Construction Pvt. Ltd
AT-Jamui Showroom Near Jamui Police Station Distt-Jamui Pin-811307.

Work Allotment Authority:- Engineer In Chief, RWD, Bihar Patna, vide letter no.- 1281 dt- 13.03.2024

1. Agreement Value:- 7,32,58,312/-

Security Money (PS+APS) :-

- 2 Date of Commencement :- 15.03, 2024
- 3. Date of Completion :- 14-12-2014 [Twelve (09) month]
- 4. No. of Items of Work :- (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
- 5 Rate Quoted :- 19.02%(Nineteen point Zero Two Percent) Below

BALKPISHNA BHALOTIA CON PVILIT

20%

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhajha

